this Circular. Adjustments have been made to prepare the unaudited pro forma condensed financial information of the Trust,

which adjustments are based on certain assumptions. Both the adjustments and the assumptions made in respect thereof are

described in the notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information set forth in Appendix G to this Circular.

The unaudited pro forma condensed financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily

indicative of the operating or financial results that would have occurred had the Arrangement actually occurred at the times

contemplated by the notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information set forth in Appendix G to this

Circular, or of the results expected in future periods.

 29

Sprott Physical Gold and Silver Trust

Pro forma condensed statement of comprehensive income (unaudited)

(in U.S. dollars)

For the year ended

October 31, 2016 CFCL

Sprott Physical

Gold and Silver Trust

Pro forma

adjustments

(Note 3)

Pro forma

combined

$ $ $ $

Income

Interest 119,828 - - 119,828

  119,828 - - 119,828

   Expenses

   Administrative fees 6,244,779 - 7,066,980 13,311,759

Bullion storage fees 3,776,593 - - 3,776,593

Operating expenses 1,799,690 - - 1,799,690

  11,821,062 - 7,066,980 18,888,042

   Net income for the year (11,701,234) - (7,066,980) (18,768,214)

Net realized gains on redemptions/sales of

bullion 15,758,511 - - 15,758,511

Change in unrealized gains/losses on bullion 366,315,552 - - 366,315,552

Net income for the year inclusive of

realized/unrealized gains/losses on bullion 370,372,829  (7,066,980) 363,305,849

Weighted average number of Trust Units 254,406,117 1 - 254,406,118

Increase in total equity from operations

   per Trust Unit 1.46 -

1.43

 30

Sprott Physical Gold and Silver Trust

Pro forma condensed statement of comprehensive income (loss) (unaudited)

(in U.S. dollars, except unit numbers)

For the 9 months ended

July 31, 2017 CFCL

Sprott Physical

Gold and Silver Trust

Pro forma

adjustments

(Note 3)

Pro forma

combined

$ $ $ $

Income

Interest 42,522 - - 42,522

  42,522  - - 42,522

   Expenses

   Administrative fees 4,683,616 - 5,663,765 10,347,381

Bullion storage fees 2,849,660 - - 2,849,660

Operating expenses 2,636,470 - - 2,636,470

  10,169,746 - 5,663,765 15,833,511

Net income/(loss) for the year

(10,127,224)

-

(5,663,765)

(15,790,989)

Net realized gains on  - - - -

redemptions/sales of bullion

Change in unrealized gains/losses on bullion (83,049,589) - - (83,049,589)

Net income/ (loss) for the year inclusive of

realized/unrealized gains/losses on bullion (93,176,813)  (5,663,765) (98,840,578)

Weighted average number of Trust Units 252,299,679 1 - 252,299,680

   (Decrease) in total equity from operations

per Trust Unit (0.37) -

(0.39)

See "Part V – Pro Forma Information of the Trust After Giving Effect to the Arrangement – Selected Pro Forma Financial

Information"

 31

Risk Factors

The completion of the Arrangement and an investment in the Trust Units involves risks.  Following is a summary of certain

risks related to the Arrangement and certain risks related to Sprott and the Trust.

Risk Factors Related to the Arrangement

 Payments in connection with the exercise of Dissent Rights may impair the Trust's financial resources;